credit spreads widen and pricing for financial guaranty insurance typically improves. However, if the weakening
environment is sudden, pronounced or prolonged, the stresses on the insured portfolio may result in claims payments
in excess of normal or historical expectations. In addition, increases in prevailing interest rate levels can lead to a
decreased volume of capital markets activity and, correspondingly, a decreased volume of insured transactions.

Sensitivity of Investment Portfolio to Foreign Exchange Rate Risk

Foreign exchange risk is the risk that a financial instrument's value will change due to a change in the foreign currency
exchange rates. The Company has foreign denominated securities in its investment portfolio. Securities denominated
in currencies other than U.S. Dollar were 3.7% and 3.5% of the fixed maturity securities and short-term investments
as of December 31, 2012 and 2011, respectively. The Company's material exposure is to changes in the dollar/pound
sterling exchange rate. Changes in fair value of available for sale investments attributable to changes in foreign
exchange rates are recorded in other comprehensive income.

Sensitivity to Change in Foreign Exchange Rates on the Investment Portfolio
As of December 31, 2012

Change in Foreign Exchange Rates
30%
Decrease

20%
Decrease

10%
Decrease

10%
Increase

20%
Increase

30%
Increase

(in millions)
Estimated change in fair value $ (119 ) $ (79 ) $ (40 ) $40 $79 $119

Edgar Filing: ASSURED GUARANTY LTD - Form 10-K

252

133

Edgar Filing: ASSURED GUARANTY LTD - Form 10-K

253

Table of Contents

As of December 31, 2011

Change in Foreign Exchange Rates
30%
Decrease

20%
Decrease

10%
Decrease

10%
Increase

20%
Increase

30%
Increase

(in millions)
Estimated change in fair value $ (115 ) $ (77 ) $ (38 ) $38 $77 $115

Sensitivity of Premiums Receivable to Foreign Exchange Rate Risk

The Company has foreign denominated premium receivables. Premium receivables denominated in currencies other
than U.S. Dollar were 47% of the premium receivable balance as of December 31, 2012 and 2011, respectively. The
Company's material exposure is to changes in dollar/Pound Sterling and dollar/Euro exchange rates.

Sensitivity to Change in Foreign Exchange Rates on Premium Receivable
As of December 31, 2012

Change in Foreign Exchange Rates
30%
Decrease

20%
Decrease

10%
Decrease

10%
Increase

20%
Increase

30%
Increase

(in millions)
Estimated change in fair value $ (119 ) $ (79 ) $ (40 ) $40 $79 $119

As of December 31, 2011

Change in Foreign Exchange Rates
30%
Decrease

20%
Decrease

10%
Decrease

10%
Increase

20%
Increase

30%
Increase

(in millions)
Estimated change in fair value $ (116 ) $ (77 ) $ (39 ) $39 $77 $116

Sensitivity of FG VIE Assets and Liabilities to Market Risk

The fair value of the Company's FG VIE assets is sensitive to changes relating to estimated prepayment speeds;
estimated default rates (determined on the basis of an analysis of collateral attributes such as: historical collateral
performance, borrower profiles and other features relevant to the evaluation of collateral credit quality); recoveries
from excess spread, discount rates implied by market prices for similar securities; and house price
depreciation/appreciation rates based on macroeconomic forecasts. Significant changes to any of these inputs could